W.B. Port Nice 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

MET PURILIFIED	1320
First information of a cognizable crime reported under se	ction 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
1. Dise RMWIG Sub Dan Raghunathow PS	T.O. Year OULD FIR NO COLO DEIDOS
2) Act CPC Sections 379 (411/413)414.	
100/	iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1096	Time 05:25 kg
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day UCCOY Date 2	28/04/2020 Fm At about 03:45km
c) Information received Date 28 04 2020 Time	OS:25 km GD No 1076 atthePS
4. Type of Information: Written/Craft With MM (Typed)	
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. A.D.	prox 25 KM South from PI.
b) Address Neave Basalgoma Bonda	e, PS-Souturi DIII-Purung
3	Sommanchal no- D, Juno-13
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.	S. District
6. Complainant / Informant:	
a) Name: ASI Guroucharram Cal	
b) Father's / Husband's Name	***************************************
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality 2nd/am
e) Address ASI of Pouce Santurs)	PC terria
7. Details of known/suspected/tinknown/accused with full particular	lars
Owner, drover of	the trouck bearing
Rama INDOLATIONA	3, Engine No- 81763730026,
Con m- Oldini 1548	27720150 P OH- ON
chasis no-MAT5411092	11 28450 4 GINERY
8. Research for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	
THE	The state of the s
9. Priculars of properties statentimolyed: (Attach separate sheet	Liferminanti Approx 15 MT (Approx)
COOL	
	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
10. Total value of properties stolen/involvexi	
11. inquest report/LLO. Case co., if any:	
12 FIT Contacts: (Allacts represente sheets, il required)	
	considered which it treated
the angina willier	Confession 12 1. Edled
as FIR is enclosed her	compaint which is treated ewith.
	Charles of the Charles
	28/04/ Officer TURINIII
	279/11/12/11/12/201
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of o	Honce(s) ws 317/91/913/919
	REPRESENTATION AND A CONTROL A
**************************************	The state of the s
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed	SI Gapal Many to take up the
nvestigation/transferred to P. S.	on point of jurisdiction. FXR read overto
the Complainaminforment, admitted to be correctly recorded an	
the state of the s	Officer-in-Charge
	28)04/202 SANTURI P.S.
(Supplemental)	ignature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
A67	ame PALASH KUMAR BARIK
Fred by	arm SI OF POLICE
my till to the terminal and the transfer of th	25.85
the Complainant/informant	umber if any OIC SANTURE PS PURULTA
Machine	
2804/2020	
Officer-in-Charge SANTURI P.S.	

The Officer in charge Santuri P.S Dist. Purulia

Ref: Santuri PS GDE No. 1089 Dated-27.04.2020

Sir,

With due respect and humble submission, I beg to submit that I ASI Gurucharan Sahis along with C/1052 Shyamlal Murmu and NVF/426 Moral Besra all of Santuri PS while performing mobile duty on 28.04.2020 at 03:25 hrs received a credible source information that a truck bearing registration No. UP61AT/2783 loaded with coal which has been procured by means of theft or any fraudulent manner is proceeding towards Madhukunda side from Sarbari side through Sarbari-Saltora road. After receiving the said information we have started NAKA checking duty near Bagalgoria bridge under our P.S jurisdiction with a view to intercept the said vehicle. At about 03:45 hrs we found the aforesaid vehicle is coming from Sarbari side and seeing police party at near Bagalgoria Bridge the driver of the said vehicle flee away by stopping the vehicle on road. We have tried to apprehend the driver but failed due to night. On reaching near said truck I along with my accompanying force searched the vehicle and found that the truck was carrying 15 MT (approx) coal. No such document could be found in respect of said coal loaded truck. It is reasonable to believe that the owner, driver of said vehicle bearing Regn No- UP61AT/2783, Engine No. 81J63730026, Chassis No. MAT541109JIJ28450 and others collected the said coal either theft or by any illegally means and transporting to run a clandestine business for wrongful gains and habitual to run this business. So, I have seized the said truck (bearing Regn No-UP61AT/2783) under proper seizure list. I have also sealed & labeled approx 01 (one) K.G coal as sample from the major contraband. There was no such public witness available at the time of seizure. Thereafter arranging a public driver I brought the seized truck loaded with coal at Santuri P.S compound.

I therefore pray before you to lodge a specific case against the owner, driver of the truck bearing Registration No. UP61AT/2783, Engine No. 81J63730026, Chassis No. MAT541109III28450 and others under proper section of law.

Received on 25/04/20 at 05:25 m 7 wruchman Jahran Sahis ASI Gurucharan Sahis Santuri P.S. 28/04/2020 Case NO-26/20, Dtd-28/04/20, Dist. Purulia

SANTURI P.S. Dist. - Purulia